FACPAC Contract Change Order Supplemental Information Form (Ref# 52396)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 2 Project: Softball Fieldhouse Construction

BG Number: 18-391 District: Elizabethtown Independent (152)

Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Redlee Construction & Development, Inc., 0001, General Contractor

Type: General Contractor Proposed

Change Order Number 2
Time Extension Required Yes
If Yes Number Of Days 127

Date Of Change Order 12/10/2019
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount	\$73,500.00
Net Approved COs	\$0.00
Remaining After Approved COs	\$73,500.00
Net All COs	\$3,462.56
Remaining After All COs	\$70,037.44

This Requested Change Order Amount +/Change In A/E Fee This Change Order +/Change In CM Fee This Change Order +/Remaining Construction Contingency Balance
\$1,311.00
\$0.00
\$70,037.44

Contract Change Requested By

Contract Change Reason Code

Architect/Engineer

Improved Plans/Specs

Change Order Description And Justification

Provide and install power connection to each netting assembly retraction motor. Circuit each to panel P1 with 2#12, #12 ground in ¾" conduit and 25A/1P breaker. Provide snap-switch disconnect at each motor. Provide rough-in for switch for each motor on wall adjacent to office door with ¾" conduit to motor.

Cost Benefit To Owner

Scope of additional work is required for proper operation/function of netting assemblies. Pricing has been reviewed and deemed reasonable, and is recommended for approval.

Contract unit prices have been utilized to support No the cost associated with this change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item	Amount	Percent of Total
Labor	\$486.00	37.07 %
Materials	\$654.00	49.89 %
Profit and Overhead	\$171.00	13.04 %
Bond Insurance	\$0.00	0.00~%
Cost Bro	kdown Total: \$1,311.00	

Cost for this Change Order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price quote Explain Why

Pricing appears to be reasonable based on scope of work.

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature Page (Online Form Ref# 52396)		
Architect	Date	
Construction Manager	Date	
Finance Officer	Date	
Local Board of Education Designee	Date	